OUR LADY OF FATIMA (reovers) Fr. Ronald M. Andree

Box 169, Redvers, SK. SOC 2HO
ST. MAURICE (BeLLEGARDE) Rectory/Office Phone: 306-452-3316

ST- ANTHONY (STORTHOAKS) Email: ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net

Website: olofredvers.ca

January 1, 2023

Solemnity of Mary
The Holy Mother of God!

Redvers

Pastoral Council Chairperson
Marc Wolensky 306-840-7282

Mass Schedule

Parish Hall Bookings Mon. Jan. 2. 9:00 a.m
,Jan. 2,9:00 a.m.

Anita Colleaux: 306-452-3868 +Gerard Carriere by Dave/Odile Wilson

Caretaker Tues, Jan. 3, 9:00 a.m.

Coralie Wolensky +Tracy Marie Parrott by Jerome/Carol Poirier

Wed, Jan. 4, 9:00 a.m.
+Paul Henrion by Jeannine Frecon

Thurs, Jan. 5, 9:00 a.m.
Special Intentions by A Parishioner

Fri, Jan. 6, 9:00 a.m. First Friday Mass/Eucharistic Adoration
+Fr. Marcel George by Marlene Schnell

Sat, Jan. 7, 7:00 p.m. (Bellegarde)
+Clarisse Frecon by Joe/lrene Poirier

Bellegarde

Pastoral Council Chairperson Sun, Jan. 8, 9:00 a.m. (Storthoaks)

Guy Poirier: 306-840-7744 +Paul Henrion by Charles/Anita Henrion

Sun, Jan. 8, 10:45 a.m. (Redvers)
Pro Populo

Liturgical Ministries (Redvers)

Storthoaks To ensure your name is still on a ministries list or to volunteer contact Carol Poirier (452-8397).
Pastoral Council Chairperson Sunday, January 8, 10:45 a.m.
Richard Chicoine: 449-2231 Hospitality—Ron/Janelle Martin

Lectors—Anita Colleaux/Carol Poirier
Collection—Todd Garnier/Emile Magotiaux/Linden Poirier/Seth Poirier
Communion—Jerome Poirier

Parish Hall Bookings
Monique Dumaine: 449-2237


mailto:ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net

Solemnity of Mary, The Holy Mother of God—January 1, 2023

Thank Youl!...to all for your kind wishes, prayers, cards, pictures, teats, gifts, etc. during
this Christmastide. It is all very much appreciated! May the Lord bless each and every one
of you and fill your lives and homes with his grace and pace throughout this entire year. My
blessings and prayers, Fr. Ron.

Meetings....

Sun, Jan. 8 (Redvers)—Confirmation/Eucharist Sacramental Preparation following Mass
Tues, Jan. 17, 7:30 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting

Wed, Jan. 18, 7:00 p.m. (Bellegarde)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting

Thurs, Jan. 19, 7:00 p.m. (Storthoaks)—Mass/Parish Council Meeting

Sun, Jan. 22 (Redvers)—Confirmation/Eucharist Sacramental Preparation following Mass
Tues, Jan. 24, 7:00 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/CWL Meeting

Thurs, Jan. 26, 7:30 p.m. (Redvers)—Mass/KC Meeting
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On the Web

Our Parish Archdiocese of Regina
olofredvers.ca archregina.sk.ca
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Bulletin Submissions To: Office Email: ourladyoffatima@sasktel.net; Or: rmandree@gmail.com




